APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: 2024 PCC Street Patching Program
‘ city of Contractor: TK Concrete, Inc.
b Anke Ny  Address: 1608 Fifield Road, Pella, lowa 50219
o aiaeese. Finance Budget Code: 963.3963.4451 Finance Project #: 963.4451
Vendor Project #: N/A Purchase Order #: N/A
Original Contract Date: April 1, 2024 Vendor Account #: 4907
Date of Council Meeting: August 19, 2024 Payment Application #: 4
Payment Perlod; From: June 30, 2024 Through: August 3, 2024
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $ 789,727.00
Net Change by Change Orders: $ -
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £2) $ 789,727.00
Total Completed and Stored to Date: $ 371,795.50
Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  § 18,589.78
Total Earned Less Retainage: $ 353,205.72
Less Previous Applications for Payment: $ 256,247.77
SUBTOTAL: $ 96,957.95
OTHER CHARGES: $ &
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 96,957.95
Balance to Finish, Including Retainage: $ 436,521.28
Contract Time Remaining {Substantial): 48.0 Working Days
Contract Time Remaining (Final): 10.0 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowdedge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
Issued and payments received from the Owner, and that curreni payment shown herein is now due.
Construction Contractor Approval: TK Concrete, Inc.
Firm Name
" B-2-2¥

Signature Dale

-

Engineer / Consultant Approval:

Firm Name

Signature Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
B, o Orfo7/aL
Signalure [ . Date

Submit to: Matthew Grgurich, P.E. - Civil Engineer ||
E-mail: MGrgurich@Ankenylowa.gov Phone Number: (515) 963-3549

Date Printed: 8/7/2024



%00'0S 050 00052 () 050 s 0000s't  $| 00008y s|o0 00’1 1 UORDOIIOD SISEM POS JO d3UBUEIURIN|E0"EL
%0005 050 00'05L 05’0 050 5 00005t $|oo00s’t  $lo0L 00t s1 eolueg |EYSOg JO BaUBLGIIBIY[Z0"LL
%00°0F 09'0 00'008°2L ov'o 020 $l020 00000'ty  $| ooooo'vrr  $ 001 00°L 1 UORBZINGOW| LO'LL
SNOSNYTIIOSIN
19000 00°0r 00'0 $ 00°000'L _ $|00's2 $ | ooy 000y V3 BOUBURAJUIBI ‘01A0( UOIN0ID 19Ul| +0'E
%000 0002 = 000 $ 00005’ $1 00522 $ | 0002 0002 LE] u-dau( *eoIAed UORIBICId 18jul| £0°'6
%000 0002 000 $ 00°000't _ $ | 00°0S1 s | 000z 0002 v3 paydde-aoepng ‘saiaeq uonaalold 19| 20'6
%EE'EE 0z'0 00529 a0 $|0L'0 00648’ $100052'9  $|0E0 Q€0 Qv |Bupseg Lniodwe) ym W8 {H ‘BurpIn lonue woises3| L0'6
; ONIJYOSANYT ANV YHOM FLIS
%000 o'l - 000 B 00'000° __ $|00000'L  $| 00t ao'L v3 sufijs oeJL [[e3BUIRY PuB eAcWeN | 90°8
%4991 1 00°S) 00°0SL'8 00'SE 00°5€ S 00005’ $| 00052 $| 00°0E 00'0€ Avag (Swad) ubig ebessey 3jweui] eigeyad| 50'8
%00°0F 090 00'COL'EL or'o 0z s|ozo 00°052°2¢  $|00'0SL'ZE $| 00°L 0oL s1 Jonuog ayyes) Aesodwe)| +0'g
%00'001 000 00°00£"} 002 002 s 00°00£'L &) 00°059 s| o002 00'Z v3 SIOqUAS JIqEAOWDY DAIRIUGAIN TOM| £0°8
%56°82 0LZ 00TLS [N} 0L S 00946’ §|00°025 $|ose 08'e YiS sbuppe ade) 0|geAOWOY SAROYSN0Y 'Iom)| Z0'8
%E6°'SY 956 00'pee'y L8 #1'8 $ 00'0z9'0L _§ | 00008 sloret 0L'LL V1S auoqInep ‘sBunlep uewoased pajued| 10°8
TOHLNOD i3SV
%ZZ L8 00°¥LE 00°265'2) 00'LoF'L 00°SPS $ | 00'8L6 00'00L°0Z _ $ | 00°ZL $|oosig 00°628'L AS 00d ‘lerowley Juswioned| £1°2
%00°0 00'88€ = 000 = $ 00'028's  $|o00sL $ | oo'ese 00'BSE AS yideQ .9 ‘UoRBABIXE-AAQ eseqaNS| 214
%40°04 00'95§ 00°252'sZL S | 00°862'1 00'g62'L £ H 00°116'8LL &) 05'96 $ | 00'vse'L 00'vS8°L AS RIML 6 ‘ANS-D SSEID '00d 'satpied Widag ind 1L
%000 00’82 & 00°0 - s 00'0£0'S__ $ | 00'59 $ | oo'es 00'8L AS | WiuL .9 ‘fepuepisey v edhL *0 ssRID ‘00 ‘paned ‘Aemonual 0LL
%EZ i 00'85 00°00€'2 00°9% 00’9t - H 00°002's  §0005 $ | 0001 00°+0} ES 186]S paziueAes ‘sbujwem oKePenq| §0°L
%EE'TS 002¢ 00°526' 00°6E 00'6E - 5§ 00'628's  § | 00'5L slooLs 00°bL AS ML .9 'O 881D '00d Niemopis| 804
%P vl 00°L) 00'DFE'Z 00°9E 00'9 - s 00'688'L  §|00°s9 $ | oo's2 00'6Z AS HOIML S *D SSEID '00d MNiemopis| L0°L
%LE'LE 00'P8 00°052'2 0005 0005 = s ooole’s  $10055 S| oo'pEL 00'tEL AS YL ¥ ‘D $8BID 'D0d NEemep|S| 90°L
%000 00°LL - 000 = s 00'630'L__ § | 00'SL $]o00'LL 00'LL AS Aemoauq jo [ercuioy| 50°L
%6198 00'EE 00'06D'E 00°902 00621 $|oo2s 00585t §]00%SL s | oo'sE2 00'6£2 AS HBMIPIS JO [eAcwad| pO°L
%00°00L 00°0 00'89Z'LY 00°EYS 00'EYS S 00892ty $|00'9L $ | 00'EYS 00'EPS AS ML .8 'INS-D $SBID 'D0d Juewoaed| £0°L
%00°0 00Z6E . 000 $ 00'886'6C S | 059 $ | oo'zse 0025 AS PoOJUIOY-AlINS YONL .2 'ANSD SSeID .ouu.zueeﬁm_ 0L
%00°0 00682’} 00°0 [} 0094626 S| 002L $ | oo'ege'L 00°€82'4 AS MOML .2 'ANS-D S581D 'O ‘uewoaed)| 102
HEOM GLVI3Y ONV SLITULS
%000 00'€ = $ 1000 S 00'000'¢  $|00°000°F  $| 00 00°¢ va oymu| saowey| gL'g
%000 00°L = $ 1000 $ 00'005's  $|o00'00s's S| 00l 00°L v3 joyuepy Bunsig of uogasuuc 60°9
%00°C0L 0070 00'002'22 S | 00'9 009 $ 0000222 $|0000L'E  $| 009 009 V3 ejeug 0|5u|S oUW ‘wueunsnipy oyewl| 80'9
%00'62 5L0 05" 480 s|szo 520 H 00'0SL'L  §1 00054k S| 0071 00'L V3 2031d-0M, JOU[W “WLO)S ‘TuBWISNIPY aloyue | 20°9
%00°00L 000 oo'ooL's  slooe 002 $ o0'002s  $|coosg'z  $|o00e 002 AE] 890d-om, “sou ‘Areyues ‘uswisnipy sloyuep| 90'9
%00°0 002 = $ | 000 H 00°005'S  $|0005Z  $| 002 002 v3 I3AI T3S oUW “Aejues Juowisnipy sloyuepl| 09
%00°00L 00°0 00°05L'6L S| 00L 00'L H 00°0S£'6L  $|00°05.'6F  $| 007 00'L va 23p(d-UISED ‘POUIPON ‘.09 X .8~9 '905"MS "ewl| $0°'9
%000 001 - $ | 000 H 00°0S8'vL  $ | 00°058'vL  $| 001 00'L v3 aoejd-used 'onZ X 8-9 'S05-MS "EI| £0°9
%00'0 00's = S| 00 § 00'629'0r  $|o0'sZL's  $| 00'S (] v3 isesaid ‘PeURON .02 X .89 'SOS-MS "eyeiul| 20'9
%000 002 - s| 000 $ 00'005'8L  $| 000526 $| 002 002 v3 1589014 ‘PeyIPOI “Jeielueld 09 *Lot-MS ‘eoyueiy| 10'9
SUIMIS WHOLS ONV AYVLINYS ¥0d STANLOMULS|
%00°001 00°0 0000L'L  $]002 $| 002 00°00L'L  $|0070SS $| 002 a0’z v3 [BACWON PABA| 60°S
%00°00 000 00°050'L S| 00°L slooL 00°'0S0'F  $00°0S0'k  $| 00 'L v3 [BACWaY Alquessy JuespAH oiid| 80°S
%00°001 000 00085'8 S| 001 5|00 000858 $)00°08S'8  $| 007 oL va Alquessy ueipdH end| 205
%:00°00} 000 00°COE'ZL S| 00 $| o0y D0'DOE'ZL  $|00'SL0'E  $| 00 00’y V3 Jejeweid .9 "eARA BIED)| 90°S
%46'5S 0081} gocot's  $| 0005t $ | 00051 00'968's  $| 0022 $ | 0o's9z 00'89Z 41 lejeweiq .9 ‘leroway uiep Joiem| S0'S
%00°001 000 00'000'8 S| 00t $| ooy 00°000'8  $ /000002 $| 00 o'y V3 18onpey .9 X .8 ‘Bupid| $0°'s
%00°00) 00'0 00'002'L  $|00°L s|oot 00004’ $|00°00LL  §| 00k o'l va 90 .8 X .8 ‘Suniid| £0°S
%0005 00'8 007008'8 S| 008 $| 008 000092  §|co0oL't  §| 009t 00'gL va Jojouselq g ‘pudg 2363 St ‘Bumid| Zo's
%00°00} 00°0 00'580'62  $ | 00°LLZ s | o0Lsz 00'680'62 _ $ | 00'SOL $ [ oo'Lze 00°LLT i 1910WeENd .8 "ONd ‘PBYIUBLL ‘Ul Jolem| Lo's
STONVNILENSY ONY SNIVIN 31w
%000 00TEL = s [ o0'0 s 00’06’ §| 0072 s [ oo'zeL 00°ZEL 41 Jejowel] 51 "dOY JemMes UGS JO [eAdwoy | ¢0'y
%000 00'684 . $1000 $ 00°020'LE S| 00°S9L $ | 0088t 0088l 47 | Puppog 5y iwelg Lk X ZZ YNV '@OU Al $5810 "poysusyL emes wis| £0'Y
%00°0 00’8 A S| a0 $ 00'09L'L  $|00°022 $| 008 00’8 41 | Buippeg 5 Uejeweiq S| 'dOY A 85810 'POLRULLL ames wials| 20'F
%000 00'%6 = S| aco H 00'€28'6 __ $ | 0S'POL $|00v6 Q06 41 | Buippog 5+ “smaElq 2L 'dOY A SSEID ‘paipuel ), temes uuaig| L0'
SNIVHA ANV SH3IM3S
%00°0 00'L - 5| 000 s 00'050'Z  $| 000502 §| 00t 00°L $1 Guilso ) uopdedwo yuely| L0E
TIEOYE ONY NOLLWAYOXS HONIL|
NIOM SOORISd AVd (MIQUO IDNYHD|  ALLINVAD {spwandy i £i9p0 #BuRYD spniouY)
Vs | ey | s, Lo o ShoNSsaNess e i Tl e A e i s

LOVHLNOD 4O LNIWAV TVILYYd HOd NOLLVIIIddY




PUARULIG o sypins wpmiy

*80'2y DS'SEL'LIE § =QSLT1dROD O0'LU0°Z0L & mOORSdAVd 0021681 § = LIVHINOD HYOM ARUTTdROD ANV QORITd AVd 40 BNTYA ONY LOVEINOD TViQL

2.00°0 00'0 5| 00°0 - $ $ 000 S0TL
94000 000 $] 000 - H $ 000 024
%000 [T] - 5| 00’0 - H - $ 00D £0'ZL
%O0Y Q00 - 51000 - H $ 000 2072t
%000 000 - S| 000 $ - $ 00°0 1022
%0002 080 00°000°L  ${ 020 4] - H oNeco’s S| opo00s  §] 001 0oL 51 WaYsEM AeDUCD|50°LE
%00°SL oo’k 00'000E  $] o0'e 00 - 3 orosey  Slorooot | oo oy w3 chuey uaysoped Aesodwo Ly Ll

LOYVHINOYD JO LNIJRAV TVLREYD HOd NOLLVOIITddY




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previcus Applications for Payment: Previous Applications for Paymant; Record of Change Qrders:
No. Date Amaount Ne, Date Amount No. Date Amoent
i May 20, 2024 $ 66,522.15 36 1
2 June 17, 2024 $ 156,979.42 37 2
3 July 15, 2024 $ 42,746.20 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
i 4 &
7 42 7
8 43 8
8 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51
17 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL= § -
18 53
19 54 Contract Thne Remaining:
20 55 Conlract Period: Working Days
21 56 Construction Start Date: April 22, 2024
22 57
23 58
24 59 Substantial Complution:
25 60 Conltract Working Days: 100.0
26 61 Added by Change Order:
27 62 Total Working Days: 100.0
28 63 Working Days Used to Date; 52,0
29 64 Working Days Remaining: A8.0
30 65
3 66
32 67 Full Completion:
33 68 Cantract Woiking Days: 10.0
34 69 Added by Changs Order;
35 70 Total Working Days: 100
Working Days Used o Date:
PREVIOUS PAY APPS TOTAL =_§ 256,247.77 Working Days Remaining: 16.0

Data Piintad: 8712024



